Features Dimensions
1
DC-DC
converters
Applications
Models & ratings
60.9 x 57.9 x 12.7mm (2.40” x 2.28” x 0.5”)
1/2 brick package
f Regulated single outputs 5V to 48VDC
f 4:1 input ranges 9V to 36VDC & 18V to 75VDC
f Baseplate cooled ½ brick package
f 350W peak power for 3s
f 1.5kVDC isolation
f Output trim ±10%
f Remote sense
f Remote On/Off
f -40°C to +100°C operating temperature
f 3 year warranty
The QSB300 series offers a compact 300W DC-DC converter solution in an industry standard ½
brick package, with integral baseplate for conduction cooling and a 350W peak power capability
for 3s with 10% duty cycle. Available in two input ranges, covering 9V to 36VDC & 18V to
75VDC.
Standard features are: output voltage trim, remote sense, remote On/Off, a wide operating

2. Minimum of 1000µF for 24Vin and 220µF for 48Vin required on input.
3. Measured at nominal input voltage.
4. �Peak Current is for max duration of 3s with 10% duty cycle. Average output power
not to exceed 300W.
5. Models require minimum 220µF capacitor across output rails to maintain regulation.
6. �QSB30025S05 requires minimum 470µF and QSB30024S12 requires minimum
330µF across output rails to maintain regulation.
Model number(1) Input voltage Output voltage
Output current Input current
Efficiency(3) Max. Capacitive
LoadNom. Peak(4) No load Full load
QSB30024S05(6)
9-36VDC
(24V nominal)
5.0VDC 60.0A 70.00A 200mA 14.21A 88.0% 10000µF
QSB30024S12(6) 12.0VDC 25.0A 29.16A 200mA 13.89A 89.5% 10000µF
QSB30024S24(5) 24.0VDC 12.5A 14.58A 100mA 14.21A 91.5% 4700µF
QSB30024S28(5) 28.0VDC 10.7A 12.50A 100mA 14.11A 90.0% 4700µF
QSB30024S48(5) 48.0VDC 6.25A 7.29A 100mA 14.37A 91.0% 2200µF
QSB30048S05
18-75VDC
(48V nominal)
5.0VDC 60.0A 70.00A 100mA 6.94A 90.0% 10000µF
QSB30048S12 12.0VDC 25.0A 29.16A 100mA 6.94A 89.0% 10000µF
QSB30048S24 24.0VDC 12.5A 14.58A 80mA 6.98A 91.0% 4700µF
QSB30048S28 28.0VDC 10.7A 12.50A 80mA 6.94A 92.5% 4700µF
QSB30048S48(5) 48.0VDC 6.25A 7.29A 80mA 7.02A 91.5% 2200µF
Industrial
printing
Autonomous
equipment